Category 6 Administrative User Fees and Fines 2015-16

Activity,
Material or
Service is
Dept/ Centre/ College/ Optional (O) or Approved Approved
Category [ Category Description Division Program Description Compulsory (C) | 2014-15 Fee 2015-16 Fee
Category 6.1 Registration Fees
Applied Science and Conference and event registration for various Hatchery events and
6.1 Registration Fees Engineering General programs 0] S - S 50.00
General [Enrolment Services
6.1 Registration Fees & University Registrar] General Late Registration - Initial Charge Plus Per Day Charge o] S 44+5| § 44 +5
General [Enrolment Services
6.1 Registration Fees & University Registrar] General Re-instatement 0] S 61.00| S 61.00
General [Enrolment Services
6.1 Registration Fees & University Registrar] General Re-registration 0 S 25.00 | S 25.00
6.1 Registration Fees Medicine Doctor of Medicine (UME) |Re-instatement into program 0] S - S 24.00
Postgraduate Medical
6.1 Registration Fees Medicine Education Post Graduate Medical Student Registration o] S 650.00 | S 700.00
Category 6.2 Records and Documents
Records and Applied Science and Institute of Biomaterials and
6.2 Documents Engineering Biomedical Engineering MHSc and PhD Clinical BME accreditation documents 0] S 282.00 | S 282.00
Records and
6.2 Documents Arts & Science General Copies of Course Descriptions (per session) 0 S 5.00( S 5.00
Records and Faculty of Architecture
6.2 Documents and Landscape Design |General Transfer Credit Assessment Fee 0 S 30.00 | S 30.00
Records and Gen.era.l [Enrf)lment Services
& University Registrar] L.
6.2 Documents General Letters of Permission 0] S 35.00 | $ 40.00
Records and General [Enrolment Services
6.2 Documents & University Registrar] General Confirmation of Enrolment o] S - S 8.00
Records and General [Enrolment Services
6.2 Documents & University Registrar] General Duplicate documents, general o] S - S 4.00
Records and General [Enrolment Services
6.2 Documents & University Registrar] General Duplicate Receipts For Tax Purposes 0] S 5.00| $ 5.00
Records and Postgraduate Medical
6.2 Documents Medicine Education Commissioner For Oaths Fee 0] S 10.00 | S 10.00
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Records and Postgraduate Medical

6.2 Documents Medicine Education Visa/Immigration Fee (0] S 150.00 | $ 150.00
Records and

6.2 Documents Medicine Speech-Language Pathology |Document releases to student 0] S 5.00( S 5.00
Records and

6.2 Documents Medicine Speech-Language Pathology |Letter of academic standing 0] S 12.00 | $ 12.00
Records and

6.2 Documents Medicine Speech-Language Pathology |Immunization form copies 0 S 15.00 | $ 15.00

$7.00 plus $1|  $7.00 plus S1 for

Records and Forms such as RESP forms, Insurance Co. Student verification loans, for each each additional

6.2 Documents UTM Office of the Registrar student attendance verification forms, etc. 0] additional copy

Request for Course Descriptions for use by other institutions in

Records and transfer credit assessments (UTM letterhead); descriptions

6.2 Documents UTM Office of the Registrar otherwise available in course calendars 0] S 5.00| $ 5.00
Records and

6.2 Documents UTM Office of the Registrar Commissioner For Oaths Fee o] S 10.00 | S 10.00
Records and

6.2 Documents UTSC Office of the Registrar Late Graduation Request 0 S 80.00 | $ 80.00
Records and

6.2 Documents uTSC Office of the Registrar Request for Course Descriptions 0] S 5.00| $ 5.00
Records and

6.2 Documents uTSsC Office of the Registrar Re-read Final Examination o] S 36.001] $ 36.00
Records and

6.2 Documents UTSC Office of the Registrar Clerical check of marks o] S 13.00 | S 13.00
Records and

6.2 Documents uTSC Office of the Registrar Photocopies Of File Material o] S 15.00 | S 15.00

Category 6.3 Examination and Grades Fees

Examinations and

6.3 Grades Arts & Science Centre for Medieval Studies |External Examination 0] S 50.00 | $ 50.00
Examination and Faculty of Architecture

6.3 Grades and Landscape Design |General External Examination Arrangement 0] S 30.00 | $ 30.00
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Examinations and General [Enrolment Services
6.3 Grades & University Registrar] General Advanced Standing Examination 0 S 58.00 58.00
Examinations and General [Enrolment Services
6.3 Grades & University Registrar] General Examination Scripts o] S 15.00 15.00
Examinations and General [Enrolment Services
6.3 Grades & University Registrar] General Petition To Re-read Examination 0] S 36.00 36.00
Examinations and General [Enrolment Services
6.3 Grades & University Registrar] General Deferred / Special Examination o] S 70.00 70.00
Examinations and
6.3 Grades Medicine Speech-Language Pathology |Clinical unit evaluation forms and comments replacements 0] S 15.00 15.00
Examinations and
6.3 Grades UTSC Office of the Registrar Deferred Examinations (for one only) 0 S 70.00 70.00
Examinations and
6.3 Grades UTSC Office of the Registrar Deferred Examinations (flat fee for two or more) 0 S 140.00 140.00
Category 6.4 Placement Fees
Applied Science and Engineering Summer
6.4 Placement Fees Engineering Internship Program (eSIP) Placement 0 S 250.00 275.00
Applied Science and Engineering Summer
6.4 Placement Fees Engineering Internship Program (eSIP) Placement Registration 0] S 110.00 125.00
Applied Science and Institute of Biomaterials and
6.4 Placement Fees Engineering Biomedical Engineering MHSc and PhD Clinical BME internship fee per placement C S 664.00 664.00
Applied Science and
6.4 Placement Fees Engineering Professional Experience Year [Placement 0] S 925.00 975.00
Applied Science and
6.4 Placement Fees Engineering Professional Experience Year |Placement Registration 0 S 110.00 125.00
Faculty of Architecture
6.4 Placement Fees and Landscape Design |General Global Architecture Program Placement Fee 0] S 300.00 300.00
Center for Industrial
Relations and Human
6.4 Placement Fees Arts & Science Resources Career Development - Internship placement - full-time C S 200.00 200.00
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Center for Industrial
Relations and Human
6.4 Placement Fees Arts & Science Resources Career Development Fee - Internship placement - part-time C S 50.00 50.00
Economics (Masters of
6.4 Placement Fees Arts & Science Financial Economics) Yr 1 Internship Placement Fee C S 714.00 714.00
Economics (Masters of
6.4 Placement Fees Arts & Science Financial Economics) Yr 2 Internship Placement Fee C S 510.00 510.00
Master of Forest
6.4 Placement Fees Forestry Conservation Internship Placement Fee C S 150.00 200.00
6.4 Placement Fees Information Master of Information Co-op - Initial 4-month placement (first placement) 0 S - 600.00
Co-op - Follow-on 4-month placement (second placement;
6.4 Placement Fees Information Master of Information obligatory following first placement) C S - 600.00
6.4 Placement Fees Information Master of Information Co-op Placement - One Time Only Registration Fee 0 S - 50.00
Kinesiology and Physical
6.4 Placement Fees Education BKin, BPHE Field Placement (KPE350Y1 and KPE450Y1) C S 250.00 250.00
6.4 Placement Fees Medicine Occupational Therapy Fieldwork Placement International Placement 0 S 80.00 80.00
6.4 Placement Fees Medicine Occupational Therapy Fieldwork Placement National Placements 0] S 150.00 150.00
Clinical Fee per Placement- International Students, Toronto
6.4 Placement Fees Medicine Physical Therapy Placement 0] S 100.00 100.00
6.4 Placement Fees Medicine Doctor of Medicine (UME)  [Community Placement Fee Year 1 C S 50.00 90.00
6.4 Placement Fees Medicine Doctor of Medicine (UME) [Community Placement Fee Year 2 C S 50.00 90.00
6.4 Placement Fees Medicine Doctor of Medicine (UME) [Transition to Residency (TTR) Placement Fee Year 4 C S 120.00 190.00
Bachelor of Science in
6.4 Placement Fees Nursing Nursing Year 2 Consolidation Clinical Placement Fee C S 250.00 255.00
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6.4

Placement Fees

Nursing

Master ot Nursing (Clinical
and Admin Fields): Master of
Nursing

Year 1 Clinical Placement Fee

255.00

6.4

Placement Fees

Nursing

Master of Nursing (Clinical
and Admin Fields): Master of
Nursing

Year 2 Clinical Placement Fee

S 50.00

255.00

6.4

Placement Fees

Nursing

Master of Nursing (Nurse
Practioner Field): Master of
Nursing Acute Care Nurse
Practitioner (on-line); Post-
Master's Nurse Practitioner
Diploma

Year 1 Clinical Placement Fee

S 250.00

255.00

6.4

Placement Fees

Nursing

Master of Nursing (Nurse
Practitioner Fields)

Nurse Practitioner Student site visit (out of province student) - local
site

S 100.00

102.00

6.4

Placement Fees

Nursing

Master of Nursing (Nurse
Practitioner Fields)

Nurse Practitioner Student site visit (out of province student) -
national site

$  1,000.00

1,020.00

6.4

Placement Fees

Nursing

Master of Nursing (Nurse
Practitioner Fields):
Concurrent Diploma Nurse
Practitioner in Anaesthesia
Care; Post-Master's Nurse
Practitioner Diploma in
Anaesthesia Care

Year 1 Clinical Placement Fee

S  1,245.00

255.00

6.4

Placement Fees

Nursing

Master of Nursing (Nurse
Practitioner Fields): Master
of Nursing Acute Care Nurse
Practitioner; Post-Master's
Nurse Practitioner Diploma

Year 2 Clinical Placement Fee

S 1,245.00

255.00

6.4

Placement Fees

OISE/UT

Applied Psychology and
Human Development

Counselling Psychology Program - Master of Education 250 Hour
Additional Practicum

S 150.00

250.00

6.4

Placement Fees

OISE/UT

Applied Psychology and
Human Development

Counselling Psychology Program - Master - Doctoral Stream 500
Hour Additional Practicum

S 300.00

500.00

6.4

Placement Fees

OISE/UT

Applied Psychology and
Human Development

Counselling Psychology Program - PhD 500 Hour Practicum

S 300.00

500.00
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Applied Psychology and School and Child Clinical Psychology Program - Masters - Additional
6.4 Placement Fees OISE/UT Human Development Practical 0] S 500.00 500.00
Applied Psychology and School and Child Clinical Psychology Program - PhD - Additional
6.4 Placement Fees OISE/UT Human Development Practical o] S 500.00 500.00
Concurrent Teacher Education - Concurrent (CTEP) - Year 1 Field Placement /
6.4 Placement Fees OISE/UT Education Program Professional Support C S 100.00 100.00
Concurrent Teacher Education - Concurrent (CTEP) - Year 2 Field Placement /
6.4 Placement Fees OISE/UT Education Program Professional Support C S 250.00 250.00
Concurrent Teacher Education - Concurrent (CTEP) - Year 3 Field Placement /
6.4 Placement Fees OISE/UT Education Program Professional Support C S 400.00 400.00
Concurrent Teacher Education - Concurrent (CTEP) - Year 4 Field Placement /
6.4 Placement Fees OISE/UT Education Program Professional Support C S 250.00 250.00
Concurrent Teacher Education - Concurrent (CTEP) - Year 5 Field Placement /
6.4 Placement Fees OISE/UT Education Program Professional Support C S 550.00 550.00
Education - Consecutive - B.Ed., MT, MA - Child Study Field
6.4 Placement Fees OISE/UT Teacher Education Programs [Placement / Professional Support C S 295.00 295.00
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Arts Co-op Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry, Domestic C S 406.00 418.00
Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees uUTSC Arts Co-op International C S 571.00 588.00
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Arts Co-op Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry, Domestic C S 541.00 557.00
Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees uTSsC Arts Co-op International C S 761.00 784.00
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Arts Management Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry, Domestic C S 406.00 418.00
Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Arts Management International C S 571.00 588.00
6.4 Placement Fees uUTSC Arts Management Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry, Domestic C S 541.00 557.00
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Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry,

6.4 Placement Fees uUTSC Arts Management International C S 761.00 784.00
Arts Management
Experiential Education

6.4 Placement Fees uTSC Program Program Placement Fee Per Session C S 463.00 477.00
International Development

6.4 Placement Fees uTSC Studies Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry, Domestic C S 503.00 518.00
International Development |Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry,

6.4 Placement Fees uTSC Studies International C S 668.00 688.00
International Development

6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Studies Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry, Domestic C S 670.00 690.00
International Development [Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry,

6.4 Placement Fees uTSsC Studies International C S 890.00 917.00
Management (incl.

6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Economic Policy) Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry, Domestic C S 503.00 518.00
Management (incl. Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry,

6.4 Placement Fees uTSsC Economic Policy) International C S 668.00 688.00
Management (incl.

6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Economic Policy) Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry, Domestic C S 670.00 690.00
Management (incl. Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry,

6.4 Placement Fees uTsC Economic Policy) International C S 890.00 917.00
Management and

6.4 Placement Fees uTSC International Business Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Domestic, Year 1 Entry C S 639.00 658.00
Management and Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, International, Year 1

6.4 Placement Fees UTSC International Business Entry C S 804.00 828.00
Management and

6.4 Placement Fees uTSC International Business Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Domestic Year 2 Entry C S - 877.00
Management and Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, International, Year 2

6.4 Placement Fees UTSC International Business Entry C S - 1,104.00
Management and Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Domestic, Transfer

6.4 Placement Fees uTsC International Business Differential, Year 2 Entry C S - 705.00
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Management and Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, International Transfer
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC International Business Differential, Year 2 Entry C S - 875.00
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Computer Science |Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry, Domestic C S 503.00 518.00
Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Computer Science |International C S 668.00 688.00
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Computer Science |Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry, Domestic C S 670.00 690.00
Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Computer Science |International C S 890.00 917.00
Science, Cell & Molecular
6.4 Placement Fees uTSC Biology Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry, Domestic C S 406.00 418.00
Science, Cell & Molecular Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Biology International C S 571.00 588.00
Science, Cell & Molecular
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Biology Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry, Domestic C S 541.00 557.00
Science, Cell & Molecular Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Biology International C S 761.00 784.00
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Neurosciences Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry, Domestic C S 406.00 418.00
Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Neurosciences International C S 571.00 588.00
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Neurosciences Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry, Domestic C S 541.00 557.00
Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Neurosciences International C S 761.00 784.00
6.4 Placement Fees uTSC Science, Physical Sciences Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry, Domestic C S 503.00 518.00
Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees uTSsC Science, Physical Sciences International C S 668.00 688.00
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6.4 Placement Fees uUTSC Science, Physical Sciences Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry, Domestic C S 670.00 690.00

Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees uTSsC Science, Physical Sciences International C S 890.00 917.00
6.4 Placement Fees uTSC Science, Psychology Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry, Domestic C S 406.00 418.00

Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 1 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Psychology International C S 571.00 588.00
6.4 Placement Fees uTSC Science, Psychology Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry, Domestic C S 541.00 557.00

Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session, Year 2 Entry,
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC Science, Psychology International C S 761.00 784.00

Early Teacher Project
6.4 Placement Fees UTSC (Science and Mathematics) |Co-op Program Placement Fee Per Session C S 52.00 52.00
Category 6.5 Library Fines

6.5 Library Fine Library all students Damaged Books And Serials / Processing Charge 0] S 45.00 45.00
6.5 Library Fine Library all students Lost Books And/or Accompanying Materials 0] S 145.00 145.00
6.5 Library Fine Library all students Lost Bound Serials 0 S 245.00 245.00
6.5 Library Fine Library all students Lost Unbound Serials 0 S 75.00 75.00
6.5 Library Fine Library all students Overdue Fines - Book And Serials - Per Day 0] S 0.50 0.50
6.5 Library Fine Library all students Overdue Fines - Reserved / Recall Books And Serials - Per Day 0] S 2.00 2.00
6.5 Library Fine Library all students Overdue Fines - Short-Term Loan Beyond 24 Hours - Per Day ] S 7.50 7.50
6.5 Library Fine Library all students Overdue Fines - Short-Term Loan Books And Serials - Per Day 0] S 0.50 0.50
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6.5 Library Fine Library all students Overdue Fines - Software - Per Day 0] S 5.00 5.00
Category 6.6 Other Administrative User Fees and Fines

Other User Feesor  |Applied Science and

6.6 Fines Engineering Civil Engineering All office and desk key refundable deposits 0 S 20.00 20.00
Other User Fees or Applied Science and

6.6 Fines Engineering Civil Engineering All building key refundable deposits 0] S 40.00 40.00
Other User Feesor  |Applied Science and

6.6 Fines Engineering Civil Engineering All fobs: refundable deposit - undergraduate and graduate students 0 S 30.00 30.00
Other User Fees or Applied Science and Electrical and Computer All fobs, keys, access cards: refundable deposit - undergraduate and

6.6 Fines Engineering Engineering graduate students 0] S 20.00 20.00
Other User Feesor  |Applied Science and Materials Science All office keys: refundable deposits - graduate & undergraduate

6.6 Fines Engineering Engineering students 0] S 60.00 60.00
Other User Fees or Faculty of Architecture

6.6 Fines and Landscape Design |General Building Access Refundable Deposit (New Graduate Students) 0] S 100.00 100.00
Other User Fees or Faculty of Architecture

6.6 Fines and Landscape Design |General Building Access Refundable Deposit (New Undergraduate Students) 0 S 100.00 100.00
Other User Fees or Faculty of Architecture

6.6 Fines and Landscape Design |General Fob Replacement Fee (if lost) 0 S 25.00 25.00
Other User Fees or General [Enrolment Services

6.6 Fines & University Registrar] General Calendars For Persons Not Registered In The Division o] S 4.00 4.00
Other User Fees or General [Enrolment Services

6.6 Fines & University Registrar] General Replacement Of Calendars 0] S 4.00 4.00
Other User Fees or General [Enrolment Services

6.6 Fines & University Registrar] General Student System Access Fee C S 50.00 50.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines Library General Replacement Of Student / Library Card 0] S 12.00 12.00
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Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines Management General Access Card - Refundable Deposit 0 S 15.00 15.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines Medicine Molecular Genetics Refundable Key Deposit 0] S 50.00 50.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines Medicine Doctor of Medicine (UME)  |Building Access Fob Replacement Fee (if lost) 0] S - 25.00
Other User Fees or Year 1 Building Security Access Card - Replacement Fee for Lost

6.6 Fines Medicine Occupational Therapy Access Cards 0 S 15.00 15.00
Other User Fees or Refundable Deposit for fob for Faculty of Medicine Student Study

6.6 Fines Medicine Physician Assistant Program [space access 0] S 20.00 20.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines Medicine Speech-Language Pathology |Replacement of lost test materials 0] S 150.00 150.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines Medicine Surgery ANA 300Y key cards refundable deposit 0 S 15.00 20.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines Music General Building Access Fob - refundable deposit 0 S 25.00 25.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines Nursing General Refundable deposit - access fob 0 S 15.00 15.00
Other User Fees or Bachelor of Science in

6.6 Fines Nursing Nursing Replacement of sew-on faculty crest 0] S 5.00 5.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines Pharmacy Doctor of Pharmacy Program[Building Access - 1st Year Card Reader - refundable deposit 0] S 15.00 15.00
Other User Fees or PharmD for Pharmacists

6.6 Fines Pharmacy Program Building Access - 1st Year Card Reader - refundable deposit 0] S - 15.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines UT™m Office of the Registrar Late Confirmation of Convocation 0 S 80.00 80.00
Other User Fees or

6.6 Fines UTSC Computer & Math. Sci. Refundable deposit for key 0] S 20.00 20.00
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Category 6.1 Registration Fees

Category 6.2 Records and Documents
Category 6.3 Examination and Grades Fees

Category 6.4 Placement Fees
Category 6.5 Library Fines
Category 6.6 Other Administrative User Fees and Fines




